TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Correction of cover sheet for assignment previously recorded on Reel 003190, Frame 0167

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GALLS, INC.		11/01/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARAMARK UNIFORM & CAREER APPAREL GROUP, INC.
Street Address:	115 N. First Street
City:	Burbank
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91502
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2884055	STACK A BUNK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (859)252-0779

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8592520889

Email: Pat@iplaw1.net

Correspondent Name: Patrick M. Torre

Address Line 1: 247 North Broadway

Address Line 2: 132-026

Address Line 4: Lexington, KENTUCKY 40507

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	132-026
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick M. Torre
Signature:	/Patrick M. Torre/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003192 FRAME: 0192

900035787

Date:	11/10/2005
Total Attachments: 7 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment coversheet#page1.tif source=Assignment coversheet#page2.tif source=Assignment coversheet#page2.tif source=Assignment coversheet#page3.tif	
source=Assignment coversheet#page4.tif	

source=Assignment coversheet#page5.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

11/08/2005

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	Γ	
NATURE OF CONVEY	YANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENT	IRE INTEREST AND THE	GOODWILL
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
Name		Formerly	Execution Date	
GALLS, INC.		1 Officery	11/01/2005	Entity Type CORPORATION: KENTUCKY
RECEIVING PARTY D	PATA			CONTROL NEWTOOK!
Name:	ARAMARK UN	IIFORM & CAREER APPAR	REL GROUP, INC.	
Street Address:	115 N. First Str			
City:	Burbank			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	91502			
Entity Type:	CORPORATIO	N: DELAWARE		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Word Mark				
Registration Number:	2884055	STACK A BUNK		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
-ax Number: (859)252-0779				
Correspondence will b	e sent via US Ma	lail when the fax attempt is u	ınsuccessful.	- ((((
Correspondence will be Phone:	e sent via US Ma 859252088	lail when the fax attempt is L 89	ınsuccessful.	
Correspondence will be Phone: Email:	<i>e sent via US M</i> 859252088 Pat@lplaw	lail when the fax attempt is u 89 v1.net	unsuccessful.	
Correspondence will be Phone:	e sent via US Ma 859252088 Pat@lplaw Patrick M.	lail when the fax attempt is u 89 v1.net Torre	unsuccessful.	
Correspondence will be Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	<i>e sent via US M</i> 859252088 Pat@lplaw	lail when the fax attempt is u 89 v1.net Torre	unsuccessful.	
Correspondence will be Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent via US Ma 859252088 Pat@lplaw Patrick M. 247 North 132-026	lail when the fax attempt is u 89 v1.net Torre	unsuccessful.	
Correspondence will be Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent via US Ma 859252088 Pat@iplaw Patrick M. 247 North 132-026 Lexington,	lail when the fax attempt is u 89 v1.net Torre Broadway	unsuccessful.	
Correspondence will be Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent via US Ma 859252088 Pat@lplaw Patrick M. 247 North 132-026 Lexington,	lail when the fax attempt is uses 89 v1.net Torre Broadway KENTUCKY 40507	unsuccessful.	
Correspondence will be Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	e sent via US Ma 859252088 Pat@lplaw Patrick M. 247 North 132-026 Lexington,	lail when the fax attempt is used when the fax attempt is used with the fa	unsuccessful.	

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment, dated <u>11/01/2005</u>, is from GALLS INC., a corporation of the state of Delaware, having a place of business at 2680 Palumbo Dr., Lexington, KY 40509, to ARAMARK UNIFORM & CAREER APPAREL GROUP, INC., a corporation of the state of Delaware, having its main office at 115 N. First Street, Burbank, California 91502 (hereinafter called ARAMARK UNIFORM);

WHEREAS, GALLS INC. is the owner of a trademark registration for the mark STACK A BUNK, U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,884,055, registered on September 14, 2004; and

WHEREAS, GALLS INC. has not abandoned the trademark, has continued use of the trademark in commerce, and has otherwise maintained the validity of the trademark; and

WHEREAS, ARAMARK UNIFORM is desirous of acquiring the rights in the trademark, and all residual rights in the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, GALLS INC. does hereby formally assign and transfer unto ARAMARK UNIFORM and its successors and assigns forever, all right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the business and goodwill connected therewith and as symbolized by the mark.

Sary Christens

By: Gary Christensen Title: President

STATE OF KENTUCKY)

) SS:

COUNTY OF FAYETTE)

On this ______ day of ________, 2005 before me personally appeared Gary Christensen, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

SEAL

RECORDED: 11/10/2005

Notary Public

Kisha A. Derrickson, Notary Public State at Large, Kentucky My Commission Expires 5/10/2006